COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2020 Legislative Session

	Bill No CB-11-2020						
	Chapter No.						
	Proposed and Presented byThe Council Chair (by request – County Executive)						
	Introduced by						
	Co-Sponsors						
	Date of Introduction						
	BILL						
1	AN ACT concerning						
2	Fire Safety Code						
3	For the purpose of amending the Prince George's County Fire Safety Code to increase						
4	emergency transportation mileage fee to coincide with the current inflation rate based on the						
5	Ambulance Inflation Factor set by Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services.						
6	BY repealing and reenacting with amendments:						
7	SUBTITLE 11. FIRE SAFETY.						
8	Section 11-346						
9	The Prince George's County Code						
10	(2015 Edition; 2019 supplement).						
11	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of Prince George's County,						
12	Maryland, that Section 11-346 of the Prince George's County Code be and the same is hereby						
13	repealed and reenacted with the following amendment:						
14	The Prince George's County Code (2015 Edition; 2019 supplement). SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, that Section 11-346 of the Prince George's County Code be and the same is hereby repealed and reenacted with the following amendment: SUBTITLE 11. FIRE SAFETY.						
15	DIVISION 8. EMERGENCY TRANSPORTATION FEE.						

Sec. 11-346. Emergency transportation; fees.

16

TYPE OF EMERGENCY TRANSPORTATION	FEE
SERVICE	
Basic Life Support	\$500.00
Advanced Life Support 1	\$650.00
Advanced Life Support 2	\$750.00

Mileage fee				\$[5.00] <u>12</u>	.00 per mile	
* * *	*	*	*	*	*	*
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTH	ER ENAC	ΓED that th	ne provision	ns of this Ac	et are hereby	
declared to be severable; and, in the	e event tha	t any section	on, subsecti	on, paragra	ph, subparagi	raph,
sentence, clause, phrase, or word o	of this Act is	s declared	invalid or u	nconstitutio	onal by a cou	rt of
competent jurisdiction, such invali	dity or unce	onstitution	ality shall n	ot affect the	e remaining	
words, phrases, clauses, sentences,	, subparagra	aphs, parag	raphs, subs	ections, or	sections of th	is
Act, since the same would have be	en enacted	without the	e incorpora	tion in this	Act of any su	ıch
invalid or unconstitutional word, p	hrase, claus	se, sentence	e, paragrapl	n, subparag	raph, subsect	ion,
or section.						
SECTION 3. BE IT FURTH	ER ENAC	ΓED that th	nis Act shal	l take effect	on forty-five	e (45)
calendar days after it becomes law						
Adopted this day of		, 2020.				
				OF PRINC		
		GEORGE'	S COUNT	Y, MARYL	AND	
	BY:					
		Todd M. T Council Cl				
ATTEST:		Council Ci	iaii			
Donna J. Brown Clerk of the Council						
Clerk of the Council		APPROVE	ED:			
DATE:			Alsobrooks			
		County Ex		,		
KEY:						
<u>Underscoring</u> indicates language a [Brackets] indicate language delete		-				
Asterisks *** indicate intervening			ons that ren	nain unchar	iged.	